TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC (as successor to Fifth Street Management LLC)		09/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALET LIVING, LLC (f/k/a Valet Waste, LLC)	
Street Address:	100 S. Ashley Dr., Suite 700	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4283601	VALET WASTE AND RECYCLING
Registration Number:	4207743	VALETWASTE DOORSTEP COLLECTION EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2402809	VALET WASTE, INC.
Registration Number:	4207742	
Registration Number:	3507900	VALET WASTE
Registration Number:	2304286	
Serial Number:	86696279	IVALET
Serial Number:	86696254	IVALET
Serial Number:	86703525	MP MAINTENANCE PLUS
Serial Number:	86711740	M+
Serial Number:	86703542	VALET WASTE PET WASTE STATIONS
Serial Number:	86703536	VALET WASTE CAMPUS
Serial Number:	86703531	WASTE LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0651

900467985

Phone: 310.284.4546

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Bae

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71976-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Bae
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Bae/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Oaktree - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Oaktree - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Oaktree - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0652

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of September 28, 2018, is made by and between **OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION**, **LLC** (as successor to Fifth Street Management LLC), as agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), and **VALET LIVING**, **LLC** (**f/k/a Valet Waste**, **LLC**) (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Fifth Street Management LLC ("Resigning Agent") are parties to that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2015 (as the same has been and may thereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and granted to Resigning Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2015, at Reel/Frame: 5629/0460;

WHEREAS, Resigning Agent and Agent entered into that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (the "Assignment Agreement"), effective as of October 17, 2017, pursuant to which Resigning Agent assigned and transferred to Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Assignment Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2017, at Reel/Frame: 6188/0745;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby fully and finally terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, without any representation, its security interest and rights in, to and under the following (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which it is a party, including those referred to on $\underline{Schedule\ A}$.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's agent to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0653

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC as Agent

Oaktree Capital Management, L.P. By:

Managing Member Its:

Brian Price

Title: Vice President

Name: **Mary Gallegly** Title:

Senior Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0654

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Owner	Registration No. or Serial No.	<u>Trademark</u>	
Valet Waste, LLC	4283601	VALET WASTE AND RECYCLING	
Valet Waste, LLC	4207743	VALETWASTE DOORSTEP COLLECTION EXPERTS	
Valet Waste, LLC	2402809	VALET WASTE, INC.	
Valet Waste, LLC	4207742	VALET WASTE (DESIGN)	
Valet Waste, LLC	3507900	VALET WASTE	
Valet Waste, LLC	2304286	MAN CARRYING TRASH CAN (DESIGN)	
Valet Waste, LLC	86696279	IVALET (DESIGN)	
Valet Waste, LLC	86696254	IVALET	
Valet Waste, LLC	86703525	MP MAINTENANCE PLUS	
Valet Waste, LLC	86711740	M+	
Valet Waste, LLC	86703542	VALET WASTE PET WASTE STATIONS	
Valet Waste, LLC	86703536	VALET WASTE CAMPUS	
Valet Waste, LLC	86703531	WASTE LOGISTICS	

25048991.4.BUSINESS

RECORDED: 09/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0655